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Talisman Mining Ltd = ABN 71. 079 536 495

6 Centro Avanue, Subkaco, WA 6008, Australiz
Is A M I N NG PO Box (262, Subinco, WA 6904, Australia
Tel 616 93004230 » Fax 618 9382 8200

www.talismanmining. com.au

20/12/2010

Farlee Walker

ABX Markets Supervision Pty Lid
. Level 8 Esplanade

PERTH WA 6000

By fax: 9221 2020

Dear Farles
Talisman Mining Limited
Further to your letter of today regarding a decrease in the Company's share price from a close

of 1.5 cents on 17 December 2010 o an infra-day low of 70 cents and the noted higher volume
of securities traded today, the Company's response is as follows.

1. The Company is not aware of any information that has not been announced which, If
known, could be an explanation for the recent trading in the securities of the Company.

2. Naot applicable.
3. Neo.

4. Tha Company is in compliance with the ASX Listing Rules and in particular Listing Rule
3t
Should you have any othar queries pleass contact me by telephone on 08 9380 4230.

Yours sincarely
TALISMAN MINING LIMITED

M————‘

Daniel Madden
Company Secretary

PAgzaZBER=
g s WEHNET T w POCEZSER PEi9E BT /ET/EE



<8/ 20, DEC. 2818 Y1587 T T RS PERTH M. 264 P.2-3

SAS2E208

ASY Compliance Ply Limited
ARN 26 087 780 489
: Level 8
N ' Exchange Plaza
el 2 The Esplanads
AS x Perth WA 5000
"hl!!"l"l\i'«l.:ll\l"l;'ﬂl;ﬁuh;ﬁﬂs'|[{!¢rlf\iluﬁ- GPO Box D187
Perllh WA G240

Telephone &1 (08) $224 0000
Facsimile B1 (08) 8221 2020
20 December 2010 Internet hitp:/www.asx.com.au

Mr Daniel Maddan
Taifisman Mining Ltd
@ Ceniro Avenue
SUBIACO WA 6008

By amail: danmadden@talismanmining.com.au
Dear Danie!,

Taligman Mining Lt¢l {the “Company”) - PRICE AND VOLUME QUERY

We have noted a change in the price of the Campany’s securities from a close of 84.5 cenis an 17 December
2010 to an intra day low of 70 cents today. ASX also nates the highar volumes of securities fraced foday.

In light of the price and velume change, please respond to each of the following questions,

1. Is the Company aware of any Information cancerning it that kas net been announced which, if known,
could be an explanation for recent trading in the securities of the Company?

2. If the anawer to question 1 is yes, tan an announcement be made immediately? [f not, why not and
when s it expected that an announcament will be made?

Please note, If the answer to question 1 l¢ yes and an announcemsnt cannat be made Immadiately,
you need to contact ug o discuss this and you need to consider a trading halt (s2e below).

3 Is thera any other explanation that the Company may have for the price change and increase fn
volume in the securities of the Company?

4, Please confirm that the Company is In compliance with the listing rules and, in paricular, listing rule
3.4,

Your response should be sent 1o me on facsimile number (08) 9221 2020. It should pat be sent to the
Company Announcements Office.

Unleas the Information ie required immediately under llsting rule 3.1, 4 response I8 requested as scon as
posslble and, in any event, not [ater than 3.00 pm (WST) taday.

The response must ba |n a form suitabla for release to the markat, If youw have any concern about relaase of a
response, please contact me immediately.

Listing rule 3.1
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Listing rule 3.1 requires an anfity fo give ASX immediately any infarmation concerning it that a reasonable
person would expect to have a matarial effect an the price or valus of the entity's securifies, The exceptions to
this requirement are set out in the rule.

In responding to this letter you should consult listing rule 3.1 and the guidance note tifled “Continuous
disclogure: listing rule 3,1".

(t the: information requastad by this letter is information required fo be given fo ASX under fizting rule 3.1 your
ohligation is to disclose the information Immediately,

Your responsibflity undsr listing rule 3,1 is not confined 1o, or necessarily satisfied by, answering the questions
et outin this Ietter.

Trading halt

X you are upable to raspond by the time requasted, or if the answer to question 1 is yes and an announcement
cannot be made immediately, you should consider a request for a trading halt in the company's securities, As
set out in lisitng rule 17.1 and fhe guidance note fitked “Trading haits” we may grant a trading hait at your
request. We may require the request to be in wrifing. We ara not required to act on your request. You must
tedl us each of the following.

The reasons for the trading hat,

How long you want the trading halt to tast,

The event you expect o happen that will end the (rading halt,

That you are not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Any other information necassary to inform the market about the frading halt, or that wa ask for,

The frading halt cannot extend past the commencement of normal trading on the second day after the day on
which it is granted. If a trading halt is requested and granted and you are stlll unable to reply to this Isiier
befora the commencement of trading, stspension from quotation would narmally be imposed by us from the
commencement. of tracing if not previously requested by you, The same applies if you have requested a
trading halt because you are unable to release information to the market, and are stil unable to do 5o befors
the commencement of trading,

if you have any querles regarding any of the above, please let me know,
Yours sincerely

N

Farlee Walker

Adviser Listings [Perth)
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